AIC1521
Single High-Side Power Switch With Control
Function
Analog Integrations Corporation 4F, 9 Industry E. 9th Rd, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan   DS-1521-00  012102
TEL: 886-3-5772500 FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
n FEATURES
• 120mΩ (5V Input) High-Side MOSFET Switch.
l 500mA Continuous Load Current.

AIC1521
2
n ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION
NC
NC
OUT
GND
IN
CTL
NC
NC
MSOP8
TOP VIEW
NC
NC
OUT
GND
IN
CTL
NC
NC
SO8
TOP VIEW
AIC1521-XCXXX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
BG: BAG (for SOT-89-5)
PACKAGING TYPE
O: MSOP
S: SO8
W: SOT-89-5
CONTROL POLARITY
0: Active Low
1: Active High
Example: AIC1521-0COTR
à Active Low Version, in MSOP
Package & Taping & Reel Packing
Type
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
n ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 Supply Voltage (V IN).................................................… … ......… … … … .......… … ........... 7.0V
 Operating Temperature Range ......… … … … ...........… … … … … … .… ............... -40°C ~ 85°C
 Storage Temperature Range ................… … … ..................… … … .................. -65°C ~ 150°C
n ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (VIN= 5V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise
specified.)
 PARAMETERS  CONDITIONS  MIN.  TYP.  MAX.  UNIT
 Supply Current
 Switch Off, OUT=Open
 Switch On, OUT=Open
  0.75
 80
 2
 100
 µA
 Control Input Voltage
 VCTL =Logic “0”